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2023 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIORS - F1A INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 

Ranking Female 
ranking NAME FIRST NAME FAI ID COUNTRY VOL1 

240 
VOL2 
240 

VOL3 
180 

VOL4 
180 

VOL5 
180 

VOL6 
180 

VOL7 
180 

FO1 
360 

FO2 
480 TOTAL 

I MALILA Lauri 11676 SUI 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 419 2159 
II HELLGREN Robert 24742 SWE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 390 2130 
III ARIGOS Alejandro 114913 ARG 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 381 2121 
4 SLIWINSKI Michal 53778 POL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 365 2105 
5 FRIC Dusan 30491 CZE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 358 2098 
6 BAUER Ken 90336 USA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 350 2090 
7 NYHEGN Jes 17200 DEN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 344 2084 
8 NIEMIERSKI Erik 140603 GER 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 332 2072 
9 MANDICHEV Miroslav 16200 BUL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 327 2067 

10 KOIVULA Kalle 10216 FIN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 321 2061 
11 VOSEJPKA Jan 16913 CZE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 316 2056 
12 POLONEC Miroslav 80119 SVK 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 268 2008 
13 PESIC Andrija 62031 SRB 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 267 2007 
14 VAN DIJK Maarten 115971 NED 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 205 1945 
15 SNUKISKIS Modestas 92118 LTU 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 149 1889 
16 RAGOT Emmanuel 60200 FRA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 348 0 1728 
17 ELKAYAM Hadar 75604 ISR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 344 0 1724 

17 BRINZOI Constantin(
WC) 80034 ROU 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 344 0 1724 

19 FINDAHL Per 24737 SWE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 338 0 1718 
20 BICHET Yuval 93831 ISR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 337 0 1717 
20 JEZIORNY Jaroslaw 140631 POL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 337 0 1717 
22 LESKO Robert 61268 CRO 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 334 0 1714 
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23  BIERBAUER Marco 620026028
7 AUT 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 311 0 1691 

24  VIHUL Ular 17908 EST 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 297 0 1677 
24  BEZAK Ivan 24583 SVK 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 297 0 1677 
26  SAVIC Slavko 62059 SRB 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 273 0 1653 
27  KLOBUSICKY Filip 80102 SVK 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 272 0 1652 
28  SHE Zhiping 90596 CHN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 266 0 1646 
29  PERSSON Anders 24717 SWE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 263 0 1643 
30  KOERBIN Antony 61005 NZL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 262 0 1642 
31  CSIKAR Imre Moric 123063 HUN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 261 0 1641 
32  PLUME Andrijs 75180 LAT 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 257 0 1637 
33  KAUNIETIS Saulius 68408 LTU 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 255 0 1635 
34  HAIGH Ian 163217 AUS 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 243 0 1623 
34  BLEUER Michael 11851 SUI 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 243 0 1623 
34  ABERLENC Frédéric 60151 FRA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 243 0 1623 
37  KERKEZ Elmin 83699 BIH 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 241 0 1621 
38  NIKOLAJEVA Vidas 16313 CAN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 233 0 1613 
39  SIJJARTO Szilard 79236 ROU 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 232 0 1612 
40  KARHUNEN Olli Matti 10899 FIN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 227 0 1607 
41 I GOLDSTEIN Anat 159651 USA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 223 0 1603 
42  CARTER John 29438 GBR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 210 0 1590 
43  NAGY Csaba 92493 HUN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 208 0 1588 
44  HALBMEIER Dirk 29734 GER 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 193 0 1573 
45 II SEREN Daniela 19630 GER 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 186 0 1566 
46  DANIER Jama 26753 CAN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 132 0 1512 
47 III PEYKOVA Viktoriya 80198 BUL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 100 0 1480 
48  VALO Jari 10072 FIN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 77 0 1457 
49  EDGE Chris 29441 GBR 240 234 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1374 
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50 4 GOLDSTEIN (WC 
Juniors) Noa 130769 USA 240 240 180 180 180 180 170 0 0 1370 

51  CIUCU Viorel 79247 ROU 240 240 180 167 180 180 180 0 0 1367 
52  HANNAFORD Matthew 111154 AUS 240 240 175 180 180 180 171 0 0 1366 
53  GONZALEZ L Ramiro 84982 ARG 240 240 180 180 180 180 165 0 0 1365 
54  BARTKEVICIUS Justinas 27192 LTU 240 240 180 164 180 180 180 0 0 1364 
55  ZHANG Yuhao 168605 CHN 240 223 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1363 
56  BARRON Andrew 66982 USA 240 240 180 180 161 180 180 0 0 1361 
57  XIE Kunhong 168606 CHN 240 240 163 180 180 174 180 0 0 1357 
58  JENSEN Lars Buch 17267 DEN 240 240 180 180 150 180 180 0 0 1350 
58  GHISELLI Paolo 20299 ITA 240 240 180 180 150 180 180 0 0 1350 
60  VAN NEST Brian 25474 USA 240 240 148 180 180 180 180 0 0 1348 
61 5 VOSEJPKOVA Tereza 16914 CZE 207 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1347 
62 6 GANZORIG Margad 112549 MGL 240 203 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1343 
63  SLYS Michal 53764 POL 240 240 180 180 140 180 180 0 0 1340 
64  JENSEN Steffen 17172 DEN 240 197 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1337 
64  LEOMAR Priit 17894 EST 240 197 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1337 
64  BRUSSOLO Vittorio 20298 ITA 240 240 180 137 180 180 180 0 0 1337 
67  KRASZNAI David 81452 HUN 240 240 180 180 133 180 180 0 0 1333 
68  SITYON COH shmuel 162644 POR 240 240 180 180 180 130 180 0 0 1330 
69  MEGLAJ Grozdan 61269 CRO 240 202 180 180 165 180 180 0 0 1327 
70  BONCHEV Tsvetan 16153 BUL 240 240 180 180 126 180 180 0 0 1326 
71  PAPEZ Vaclav 30657 CZE 240 184 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1324 
72 7 MOISTUS Andra 17846 EST 240 240 180 180 162 133 180 0 0 1315 
73  PARNA Ardo 17911 EST 240 240 135 180 180 159 180 0 0 1314 
73  MOREAU François 60134 FRA 240 240 180 180 180 114 180 0 0 1314 
75 8 GUTI Reka 108604 HUN 240 172 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1312 
76  GANZORIG Chimed 111532 MGL 240 171 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1311 
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77 WUTZL Franz 310222101
1 AUT 205 240 180 154 180 168 180 0 0 1307 

78 KESKIN Ismail 83435 TUR 240 240 180 104 180 180 180 0 0 1304 
79 FATHERS Albert 54374 AUS 216 240 180 136 170 180 180 0 0 1302 
79 VAN WALLEN Allard 70209 NED 240 162 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1302 
81 ARIGOS Lucas 104361 ARG 240 240 180 180 180 100 180 0 0 1300 
82 REUSS Steffen 29730 GER 240 240 180 93 180 180 180 0 0 1293 
83 BERZINS Viesturs 75181 LAT 203 240 180 180 128 180 180 0 0 1291 

84 AVIRMED Amartuvshi
n 112506 MGL 240 240 180 180 176 180 89 0 0 1285 

85 DUIJGHUISEN Bastiaan 70215 NED 143 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1283 
86 BOMBEK Igor 61252 CRO 235 240 180 180 180 180 87 0 0 1282 
87 JAMAN Jajang Nur 169142 INA 240 240 180 79 180 180 180 0 0 1279 
88 LIMO Sabrija 93689 BIH 240 202 180 180 180 108 180 0 0 1270 
89 DAMBRAUSKAS Ernestas 140320 NOR 193 240 180 170 180 122 180 0 0 1265 
89 SION Julien 79140 ROU 240 141 180 180 164 180 180 0 0 1265 
91 TROFYMENKO Olexsandr 119217 UKR 217 173 180 154 180 180 180 0 0 1264 
92 BREEMAN Lasantha 4462 BEL 240 240 180 180 180 63 180 0 0 1263 
93 VASSALLO Samuele 108558 ITA 240 240 180 180 180 180 56 0 0 1256 
94 WADA Mitsunobu 27487 JPN 128 225 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1253 
95 FARKAS Leslie 16304 CAN 167 240 180 150 144 180 180 0 0 1241 
96 ANDRIST Christian 11127 SUI 240 240 180 180 29 180 180 0 0 1229 
97 ARDIANSYAH Dhimas 169143 INA 240 240 180 180 23 180 180 0 0 1223 
98 GRIGALS Oskars 75178 LAT 74 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1214 
99 KUSAIEV Feliks 132062 UKR 240 240 180 180 28 155 180 0 0 1203 

100 9 MURPHY Chris 21524 NZL 203 240 180 129 158 98 180 0 0 1188 

101 GURER Mehmet 
Saim 83473 TUR 240 240 180 180 0 147 180 0 0 1167 
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102  USTUNDAG Mehmet 
Emre 165947 TUR 197 142 180 145 164 180 155 0 0 1163 

102  GRUSHKOVSK Yuri 123667 UKR 28 240 165 180 180 180 180 0 0 1153 
104  KLUNGREHAUG Atle 139074 NOR 173 240 180 123 180 108 135 0 0 1139 

105  FUB Helmut 430060000
3 AUT 149 155 112 180 180 180 144 0 0 1100 

106 10 BEST Kris 166497 GBR 123 240 116 180 180 139 116 0 0 1094 
107  HADOMI Nir 82765 ISR 240 240 31 42 180 180 180 0 0 1093 
108  JIMENEZ Alejandro 132822 ESP 62 240 180 152 165 94 180 0 0 1073 
109 11 LARSEN Jytte Noer 62933 DEN 173 186 167 105 160 180 75 0 0 1046 
110  MONEDERO Miguel 28510 ESP 235 240 0 180 180 180 23 0 0 1038 
111  DARMON Stuart 102327 GBR 108 172 180 51 146 180 180 0 0 1017 
112  ABAD Javier 28020 ESP 8 160 180 11 180 180 180 0 0 899 
113 12 KISS Tamara 80664 ROU 148 137 85 91 149 105 180 0 0 895 
114  SAHINOVIC Muhamed 110158 BIH 99 76 180 150 180 180 25 0 0 890 
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2023 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIORS - F1A TEAM CLASSIFICATION 

 
RANKING COUNTRY SUM FLIGHTS SUM PLACES 

1 SWE 4140 50 
2 SVK 4140 64 
3 GER 4140 97 
4 FIN 4140 98 
5 LTU 4124   
6 USA 4121   
7 CZE 4107   
8 POL 4100 87 
9 CHN 4100 140 

10 HUN 4093   
11 BUL 4086   
12 FRA 4074   
13 DEN 4067   
14 AUS 4048   
15 ARG 4045   
16 EST 4032   
17 ROU 4012   
18 CAN 4001   
19 CRO 3992   
20 SUI 3989   
21 NED 3965   
22 ITA 3943   
23 MGL 3939   
24 LAT 3885   
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25 ISR 3853 
26 AUT 3787 
27 GBR 3771 
28 TUR 3634 
29 UKR 3620 
30 BIH 3540 
31 ESP 3010 
32 SRB 2760 
33 NZL 2568 
34 INA 2502 
35 NOR 2395 
36 POR 1330 
37 BEL 1263 
38 JPN 1253 
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2023 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIORS - F1B INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 

Ranking Female 
ranking NAME FIRST NAME FAI ID COUNTRY VOL1 

240 
VOL2 
180 

VOL3 
180 

VOL4 
180 

VOL5 
180 

VOL6 
180 

VOL7 
180 

FO1 
480 TOTAL 

I GRUBIC Bozo 62060 SRB 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 480 1860 
II NYHEGN Jes 17200 DEN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 429 1809 
III ANDRIST Dominik 11279 SUI 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 427 1807 
4 CIHAK Jan 30508 CZE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 420 1800 
5 MACKUS Rolandas 21251 LTU 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 408 1788 
6 ISOTALO Tommi 10299 FIN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 402 1782 
7 LARSEN Dag Edvard 63281 NOR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 401 1781 
8 I RAYMOND Aimee 165956 USA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 395 1775 
9 MALKHASYAN Sevak 72143 USA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 393 1773 

10 SKIBICKI Stanislaw 54069 POL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 390 1770 
11 KRAWIEC Adam 53787 POL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 386 1766 
12 SARIG Yuval 109058 ISR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 385 1765 
13 HAO Bruce 134729 AUS 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 384 1764 
14 NISHIZAWA Minoru 64955 JPN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 382 1762 

15 RIGAULT Mickael(WC
) 60241 FRA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 379 1759 

16 MIJIDDORJ Gongor 111688 MGL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 376 1756 
17 BODIN Jean-Luc 60292 FRA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 374 1754 
18 URBAN Vladislav 16966 CZE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 371 1751 
19 LAMERS Kevin 84328 NED 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 370 1750 
20 GOSTOJIC Bojan 61952 SRB 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 367 1747 
21 SVEHLA Michal 134359 CZE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 366 1746 
22 BLIUJUS Marius 111410 LTU 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 365 1745 
23 JOHANSSON Per 30352 SWE 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 361 1741 
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24 CHEN Ran 168608 CHN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 1740 
25 MATHEWS Tony 16312 CAN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 359 1739 
25 SAATVALI Riho Ats 17801 EST 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 359 1739 
27 YURTSEVEN Ismet 102752 TUR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 354 1734 
28 BROWN Peter 66342 GBR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 352 1732 
29 LIHTAMO Matti 10019 FIN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 347 1727 
30 STAROSTENKO Viktor 91796 UKR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 346 1726 
31 HEMSWORTH Craig 82949 AUS 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 344 1724 
32 POLONEC Pavol 80178 SVK 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 339 1719 
33 BENNS Mark 66790 GBR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 333 1713 
34 MORGAN Vin 82954 AUS 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 329 1709 
35 ANDRIST Christian 11127 SUI 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 327 1707 
36 BIASONE Mauricio 107647 ARG 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 325 1705 
37 SEGEV Yehonatan 65381 ISR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 323 1703 
38 GEY Andreas 19524 GER 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 322 1702 
39 POPESCU Marian 79131 ROU 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 317 1697 
40 KOCHANCZYK Wiktor 132823 ESP 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 310 1690 
41 KARU Aksel 159582 EST 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 307 1687 
41 BARBERIS Didier 60355 FRA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 307 1687 
43 NERENG Vegar 63048 NOR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 301 1681 
44 TONETTI Silvano 66528 ITA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 284 1664 

45 PIBER Dietmar 540067003
7 AUT 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 273 1653 

46 BANIN Albert 93273 KAZ 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 268 1648 
47 MARKUSIC Boris 70028 CRO 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 223 1603 
48 ANDRIUKOV Alexander 68194 USA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 209 1589 
49 MIERTUS Igor 24527 SVK 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 202 1582 
50 ZHANG Yi 168609 CHN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 1380 
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51 NICOSIA Renato 92657 ITA 240 240 180 180 180 180 177 0 1377 
52 MARCHESE Alejandro 106967 ARG 234 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 1374 
52 GOSTOJIC Svetozar 61954 SRB 240 240 174 180 180 180 180 0 1374 
54 FABRIS Claudio Ar 107640 ARG 240 240 180 170 180 180 180 0 1370 
54 GARCIA BRAVO Jorge 167846 ESP 240 230 180 180 180 180 180 0 1370 
54 TUTELEA Iulian 79141 ROU 240 240 180 180 180 170 180 0 1370 

57 GORDILLO Miguel 
Angel 90436 ESP 240 240 169 180 180 180 180 0 1369 

57 II VARADINE 
FODOR Imola 151492 HUN 240 240 180 180 180 180 169 0 1369 

57 DAMBRAUSKAS Ernestas 140320 NOR 240 240 180 169 180 180 180 0 1369 
57 CIMOCHOWSKI Daniel 66931 POL 240 240 180 180 169 180 180 0 1369 
61 WOOLNER Mike 57957 GBR 240 240 180 180 167 180 180 0 1367 
62 BRUINS Bernard 95402 NED 240 240 180 160 180 180 180 0 1360 
62 ANDRIST Alfred 10974 SUI 240 220 180 180 180 180 180 0 1360 
64 HORAK Ladislav 16309 CAN 240 214 180 180 180 180 180 0 1354 
64 KOIKE Masaru 78028 JPN 240 240 180 180 180 180 154 0 1354 

64 AVIRMED Amartuvshi
n 112506 MGL 240 240 180 154 180 180 180 0 1354 

67 ISOTALO Janne 10308 FIN 240 240 180 150 180 180 180 0 1350 
68 VARADI Mihaly 81492 HUN 240 240 180 148 180 180 180 0 1348 
69 III HORAK Lara 130751 GER 209 240 177 180 180 180 180 0 1346 
70 CABARAVDIC Faruk 158640 BIH 240 240 180 175 180 180 147 0 1342 
71 TOMLJANOVIC Vinko 61279 CRO 240 240 180 155 180 180 165 0 1340 
71 HARJO Indrek 17910 EST 240 240 180 180 180 180 140 0 1340 
73 ROSONOKS Viktors 75174 LAT 240 196 180 180 180 180 180 0 1336 
74 ACKERY David 60989 NZL 240 194 180 180 180 180 180 0 1334 
75 KOSYLO Olesksii 123646 UKR 240 240 180 180 180 180 128 0 1328 
76 GRIGALS Oskars 75178 LAT 182 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 1322 
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77 NISEVIC Igor 61367 CRO 240 240 180 180 180 180 114 0 1314 
78 HRIBAR Tomaz 68482 SLO 173 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 1313 

79 WUTZL Franz 310222101
1 AUT 240 240 180 113 180 175 180 0 1308 

79 IVANCIKAS Virginijus 27191 LTU 240 220 128 180 180 180 180 0 1308 
81 DESINGER Karl 109487 GER 240 240 173 165 129 180 180 0 1307 
82 LUCASSEN Roel 85539 NED 240 161 180 180 180 180 180 0 1301 
83 BELASOVS Valters 139407 LAT 240 228 180 111 180 180 180 0 1299 
84 GHIO Walt 25464 USA 240 240 180 96 180 180 180 0 1296 
85 PARK Yonggil 84273 KOR 240 164 180 180 180 167 180 0 1291 
85 FINDAHL Oskar 24736 SWE 240 240 166 180 180 116 169 0 1291 
87 SQUIRES Paul 60990 NZL 240 151 180 180 180 180 178 0 1289 
88 SAVOV Valentin 15934 BUL 240 240 180 180 180 85 180 0 1285 
89 PAN Yun 90600 CHN 240 240 180 82 180 180 180 0 1282 
90 SOBINOVSKY Jozef 70554 SVK 240 240 161 97 180 180 180 0 1278 
91 4 BATSUURI Buyanaa 112529 MGL 200 240 180 101 180 180 180 0 1261 
92 ISHCHENKO Oleg 119962 UKR 240 240 116 123 180 180 180 0 1259 
93 SATO Tomonori 129634 JPN 240 240 180 180 62 167 180 0 1249 
94 5 TOMIC GOST Sladana 165705 SRB 240 208 147 180 111 180 180 0 1246 
95 TEDESCHI Serge 60163 FRA 240 175 180 180 105 180 180 0 1240 
96 SILZ Bernd 19240 GER 240 240 180 23 180 180 180 0 1223 

97 GURER Mehmet 
Saim 83473 TUR 188 196 180 180 180 135 155 0 1214 

98 PETROV Genko 80200 BUL 93 235 125 180 180 180 180 0 1173 

99 GRUNEIS Manfred 310222100
9 AUT 239 176 180 121 180 87 180 0 1163 

100 6 KOSYLO Olha 126083 UKR 157 160 122 180 180 180 180 0 1159 
101 CELEN Kayhan 83626 TUR 213 126 180 145 133 180 180 0 1157 
102 EIMAR Bror 24735 SWE 240 240 180 178 35 169 73 0 1115 
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103 PEGONZI Jacopo 124459 ITA 240 156 123 180 39 180 180 0 1098 
104 MACKENZIE Patrick 16329 CAN 240 28 103 180 180 180 180 0 1091 
105 MORELL Roger 21458 NZL 240 240 180 68 93 168 95 0 1084 
106 JENSEN Steffen 17172 DEN 22 155 180 180 180 180 180 0 1077 
107 7 TRETYAKOVA Tatyana 129714 KAZ 240 120 180 123 180 180 2 0 1025 
108 SURANYI Bela 79240 ROU 240 180 180 180 0 0 0 0 780 

109 8 GREIMEL Verena 310222104
9 AUT 138 154 180 8 0 0 0 0 480 
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2023 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIORS - F1B TEAM CLASSIFICATION 

RANKING COUNTRY SUM FLIGHTS SUM PLACES 
1 CZE 4140 43 
2 USA 4140 65 
3 AUS 4140 78 
4 SRB 4134 
5 POL 4129 80 
6 NOR 4129 108 
7 GBR 4127 
8 ARG 4124 
9 SUI 4120 

10 ESP 4119 
11 FIN 4110 
12 EST 4100 
13 LTU 4068 
14 CHN 4042 
15 NED 4041 
16 SVK 4038 
17 CRO 4034 
18 GER 4033 
19 FRA 4000 
20 MGL 3995 
21 JPN 3983 
22 UKR 3967 
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23 LAT 3957   
24 ITA 3855   
25 AUT 3851   
26 CAN 3825   
27 SWE 3786   
28 TUR 3751   
29 NZL 3707   
30 ROU 3530   
31 ISR 2760   
32 HUN 2717   
33 BUL 2458   
34 DEN 2457   
35 KAZ 2405   
36 BIH 1342   
37 SLO 1313   
38 KOR 1291   
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2023 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIORS - F1C INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 

Ranking Female 
ranking NAME FIRST NAME FAI ID COUNTRY VOL1 

240 
VOL2 
240 

VOL3 
180 

VOL4 
180 

VOL5 
180 

VOL6 
180 

VOL7 
180 

FO1 
360 

FO2 
480 TOTAL 

I JERMOL Darijo 61360 CRO 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 470 2210 
II SHEMESH Ezra 118015 ISR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 444 2184 
III ALEXSANDROV Viacheslav 29162 UKR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 425 2165 
4 GHIO Walt 25464 USA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 423 2163 
5 BABENKO Artem 91804 UKR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 391 2131 
6 GAO Yuan 90603 CHN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 390 2130 
7 SEKIZAWA Kazumasa 27499 JPN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 374 2114 
8 NAABER Raimond 17915 EST 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 365 2105 
9 WACHTLER Claus Pete 19523 GER 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 341 2081 

10 GASIOROWSKI Mariusz 54008 POL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 326 2066 
11 BAUER Balazs 81419 HUN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 288 2028 
12 POPE Gary 85251 AUS 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 151 1891 
13 BUREK Edward 53982 POL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 360 0 1740 
14 ARINGER Luca 53052 GER 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 358 0 1738 
15 ROOTS Juri 29228 EST 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 356 0 1736 
16 ARINGER Gerhard 52984 GER 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 350 0 1730 
17 BRIERE Gauthier 60465 FRA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 343 0 1723 
18 DUPONT Miguel 60132 FRA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 336 0 1716 
19 VALO Jari 10072 FIN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 333 0 1713 
19 MASHIACH Michael 65390 ISR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 333 0 1713 
21 KUTVONEN Ari 10088 FIN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 329 0 1709 
22 I BAUER Szonja 142989 HUN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 317 0 1697 
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23   MALKHASYAN Taron(WC) 72144 USA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 312 0 1692 
24   GUADAGNO Roberto 20273 ITA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 260 0 1640 
25   SARKANY Agoston 82286 HUN 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 252 0 1632 
26   ASTRELIN Sergey 164001 KAZ 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 242 0 1622 
27   SAINBAYAR Bat Itgel 111693 MGL 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 220 0 1600 
28   VENUTI Giorgio 20250 ITA 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 214 0 1594 
29   SUMMERSBY Roy 54385 AUS 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 164 0 1544 
30   GRYSHKOV Oleg 119962 UKR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 155 0 1535 
31   NAGARI Shlomo 65387 ISR 240 240 180 180 180 180 180 121 0 1501 
32   LARSSON Martin 30254 SWE 240 240 180 180 179 180 180 0 0 1379 
33   PALMIERI Mario Fern 107643 ARG 238 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1378 
33   KOVACKI Ziva 62056 SRB 240 240 180 180 180 178 180 0 0 1378 
35   SYCHOV Volodymyr 24235 SLO 240 240 180 180 177 180 180 0 0 1377 
36   MARKUSIC Boris 70028 CRO 240 240 180 180 180 175 180 0 0 1375 
37   LOPEZ Mario Fern 161143 ARG 240 240 169 180 180 180 180 0 0 1369 
38   ZILBERSHTA Ury 106032 KAZ 240 240 180 168 180 180 180 0 0 1368 
39   NIIRANEN Valtteri 118436 FIN 240 240 180 180 180 167 180 0 0 1367 
40   PODLESNYY Sergey 110026 KAZ 240 240 180 180 180 180 164 0 0 1364 
41   ALLEN Neil 66794 GBR 240 240 180 180 180 180 161 0 0 1361 
41   DIXON Simon 66421 GBR 240 221 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1361 
43   PECHERSKIY Rostilav 71675 CAN 217 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1357 
44   GRASYS Arunas 65210 LTU 240 240 180 180 180 147 180 0 0 1347 
45   LAKIC Dragan 109542 SRB 240 240 180 180 141 180 180 0 0 1341 
46   CHESSON Don 25479 USA 197 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1337 
47   PALMIERI Ricardo Ma 107642 ARG 240 240 180 180 180 132 180 0 0 1332 
48   WANG Zhihao 168610 CHN 240 240 180 180 180 180 131 0 0 1331 
48   BIJELIC Branco 62024 SRB 240 240 180 180 180 180 131 0 0 1331 
50   SHVEDENKOV Yury 16308 CAN 240 240 180 180 180 180 124 0 0 1324 
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51 FAUX Ken 66418 GBR 240 240 180 160 180 140 180 0 0 1320 
52 MOISTUS Igor 26688 EST 221 240 180 180 138 180 180 0 0 1319 
53 BAUER Soma 82279 HUN 240 240 180 180 180 105 180 0 0 1305 
54 WANG Xiao 168611 CHN 240 240 180 180 180 100 180 0 0 1300 
55 II JI Xiangxue 139886 CHN 240 240 180 180 163 112 180 0 0 1295 
55 ROMAN Marek 54004 POL 240 240 180 180 180 158 117 0 0 1295 
57 DUCASSOU François 60165 FRA 154 240 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1294 
58 ATKOCIUNAS Darijus 27247 LTU 240 240 180 180 165 180 105 0 0 1290 
59 MAURER Peter 11975 SUI 240 234 180 180 129 171 145 0 0 1279 
60 AVIRMED Amar Otgon 112532 MGL 194 169 180 180 180 180 180 0 0 1263 
61 VIDENSEK Anton 24232 SLO 190 211 167 180 139 180 180 0 0 1247 
62 BABENSKAS Danas 75167 LTU 240 240 180 180 180 180 44 0 0 1244 

63 ULZII Erdenebaya
r 111692 MGL 240 240 145 119 135 180 180 0 0 1239 

64 LINWOOD Andrew 89999 AUS 240 240 180 180 169 37 180 0 0 1226 
65 GRULINSKI Richard 26823 CAN 149 240 180 180 180 152 138 0 0 1219 
66 MENANNO Guy 130881 USA 240 240 180 180 140 33 180 0 0 1193 
67 III SYCHOVA Svetlana 91809 UKR 89 240 180 180 163 106 180 0 0 1138 
68 KODAIRA Yoshihisa 167092 JPN 240 240 180 32 180 42 30 0 0 944 
69 EZURE Akio 20847 JPN 205 240 56 13 0 0 0 0 0 514 
70 GECHEV Gechko 163244 BUL 31 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 80 
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2023 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIORS - F1C TEAM CLASSIFICATION 

RANKING COUNTRY SUM FLIGHTS SUM PLACES 
1 UKR 4140 38 
2 GER 4140 39 
3 ISR 4140 52 
4 HUN 4140 58 
5 FIN 4127 
6 KAZ 4112 
7 EST 4079 75 
8 ARG 4079 118 
9 POL 4055 

10 FRA 4054 
11 SRB 4050 
12 GBR 4042 
13 CHN 4011 
14 AUS 3986 
15 USA 3910 
16 CAN 3900 
17 MGL 3882 
18 LTU 3881 
19 JPN 2838 
20 ITA 2760 
21 CRO 2755 
22 SLO 2624 
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23 SWE 1379 
24 SUI 1279 
25 BUL 80 
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2023 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIORS - COUNTRY CLASSIFICATION 

RANKING COUNTRY F1A F1B F1C TOTAL 
1 FIN 4140 4110 4127 12377 
2 GER 4140 4033 4140 12313 
3 POL 4100 4129 4055 12284 
4 ARG 4045 4124 4079 12248 
5 EST 4032 4100 4079 12211 
6 AUS 4048 4140 3986 12174 
7 USA 4121 4140 3910 12171 
8 CHN 4100 4042 4011 12153 

9 FRA 4074 4000 4054 12128 

10 LTU 4124 4068 3881 12073 
11 GBR 3771 4127 4042 11940 
12 MGL 3939 3995 3882 11816 
13 UKR 3620 3967 4140 11727 
14 CAN 4001 3825 3900 11726 
15 HUN 4093 2717 4140 10950 
16 SRB 2760 4134 4050 10944 
17 CRO 3992 4034 2755 10781 
18 ISR 3853 2760 4140 10753 
19 ITA 3943 3855 2760 10558 
20 SUI 3989 4120 1279 9388 
21 SWE 4140 3786 1379 9305 
22 CZE 4107 4140 0 8247 
23 SVK 4140 4038 0 8178 
24 JPN 1253 3983 2838 8074 
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25 NED 3965 4041 0 8006 
26 LAT 3885 3957 0 7842 
27 AUT 3787 3851 0 7638 
28 ROU 4012 3530 0 7542 
29 TUR 3634 3751 0 7385 
30 ESP 3010 4119 0 7129 
31 BUL 4086 2458 80 6624 
32 DEN 4067 2457 0 6524 
33 NOR 2395 4129 0 6524 
34 KAZ 0 2405 4112 6517 
35 NZL 2568 3707 0 6275 
36 BIH 3540 1342 0 4882 
37 INA 2502 0 0 2502 
38 POR 1330 0 0 1330 
39 BEL 1263 0 0 1263 

FAI JURY 
Chairman: Member Member 
Ian KAYNES Laurent HENRY Bernhard SCHWENDEMANN 


